RECEIVED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON Oct 14, 2013, 4:10 pm BY RONALD R. CARPENTER CLERK

No. 89309-8



SUPREME COURT

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RICHARD E. SWANSON, Petitioner,

VS.

DEPARTMENT OF RETTREMENT SYSTEMS, Respondent.

APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW BY THE SUPREME COURT

Supplement to PRU

JEFFREY D. STIER, WSBA No. 6911 Attorney for Petitioner



TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
COURT RULES
RAP
13

WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT

RICHARD E. SWANSON,

Appellant,

vs.

DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS.

Respondent.

Superior Court No. 10-2-02666-2

Court of Appeals No. 43114-9-II

Supreme Court No. 89309-8

APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW BY THE SUPREME COURT

Appellant in this matter PETITIONS for discretionary review by the Supreme Court in this matter.

This Petition is based upon RAP 13 (specifically RAP 13.4), the files and records herein, the Supplemental Appendix filed herein that contains the Order Denying Motion for Reconsideration, and the Brief of Appellant and Appendix filed in support of his Motion for Review on the 12th day of September, 2013.

Respectfully Submitted this 14th day of October, 2013.

JEFFREY D. STIER, WSBA No. 6911
Attorney for Petitioner

APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW BY THE SUPREME COURT

Jeffrey D. Stier, Attorney at Law 1801 West Bay Dr. NW, Ste.205 Olympia WA 98502 Phone (360) 753-2078 Fax (360) 754-9472

SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX

ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

2

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION II

RICHARD E. SWANSON,

Appellant,

DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

No. 43114-9-II

ORDER DENYING MOTI

TION FOR 2 PHION 5

APPELLANT moves for reconsideration of the Court's August 13, 2013 opinion. Upon .

consideration, the Court denies the motion. Accordingly, it is

SO ORDERED.

PANEL: Jj. Hunt, Penoyar, Bjorgen

DATED this 12th day of_

FOR THE COURT:

Ann Christine Essko
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 40108
Olympia, WA, 98504-0108

anne@atg.wa.gov

Todd Richard Bowers Attorney General-CJD 800 5th Ave Ste 2000 Seattle, WA, 98104-3188 toddb@atg.wa.gov Jeffrey Daniel Stier

Jeffrey D. Stier, Attorney at Law 1801 W Bay Dr NW Ste 205 Olympia, WA, 98502-4311

stierlaw@gmail.com

OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK

To:

Jeffrey Stier

Subject:

RE: Swanson v DRS, Cause No. 89309-8

Rec'd 10-14-13

Please note that any pleading filed as an attachment to e-mail will be treated as the original. Therefore, if a filing is by e-mail attachment, it is not necessary to mail to the court the original of the document.

From: Jeffrey Stier [mailto:stierlaw@gmail.com] **Sent:** Monday, October 14, 2013 4:10 PM

To: OFFICE RECEPTIONIST, CLERK

Subject: Swanson v DRS, Cause No. 89309-8

Please file